
Monday, March 14NG 1010GISBORNE, ,,
7. Oam. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)9.30 House of Conflict
9.45 Phe Caravan Returns10. 0 Never Let Me Love You10.16 A Place of Honour
10.30 Music While’ You Work11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Tea Table Tunes6.30 East Coast Quiz
» Tony Bennett7.15 Reserved
7.30 Tudor Queen
7.45 David Rose and his Orchestra8.2 Radio Roundabout
8.15 Dad and Dave
8.30 William Flynn Show9. 3 Gems from the Operas9.30 The Tin Tabernacie: The story ofthe first Marine Radio Station (BBC)10, 0 Soft Lights and Sweet Music10.30 Close down

2YL 860 ke.NAPIER 349 m.
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. O Interlude for Music: Tommy Reilly’sSeptet (BBC)
10.4 Songs of a Boulevardier
10.30 Music While You Work
Taranaki Jockey Club’s Meeting: Results
throughout
1. 0 Women’s Session
1.80 Master Music2.33 p.m. Cricket: Commentaries through-out on England v. N.Z
aa

aie Music While You Work
2.25 A Song for You
4 it) Rhythm on the Range15 Scenes Historiques, Op. 25 and Op.26 Sibelius4.0 Country Doctor
4.30 Melodiously Yours5.0 Voices in Rhythm
5.15 Children’s Session: Nursery Sing-
song (BBC); Boy Scout Programme
5.45 The Making of a Performer: An in-
troductory talk by Herbert Kinsey to theseries Can the Piano Sing? which coversthe 1955 Syllabus of the Associated
Board Examinations (NZBS)7.0 After Dinner Music
7.48 Talk: Papers in Top, Right-Hand
Pocket, by Denis Glover (NZBS)
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.23 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Nature in Four Moods: The CluthaFlood of 1863, by Cecil and Celia Manson

(NZBS)
9.58 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down
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7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Women’s Programme (ElizabethBauman): Women’s Organisation Notices;Five-Minute Food News; Fashion ReportLight and Bright
Easter Bride Session
Barbara Dale
The Story of Vivian Lang
The Tender Heart
Reserved
Bing and Gary Sing
Close down
"m. Vocal Partners
Stringtime
The Waitara Programme
Popular PianistsPatrick Dawlish
Musical Mixture
The Making of a Performer, an

introductory talk by Herbert Kinsey to
the series Can the Piano Sing? whichcovers the 1955 syllabus of the Associ-ated Board Examinations (NZBS)
(Can the Piano Sing? will commencefrom 2XP at 8.0 p.m, on Sunday)
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8.15 Melodi Light Orchestra
8.30 Educating Archie (BBC)9.3 Music from Opera
9.30 The Scarlet Pimpernel10. O Soft Lights and Sweet Music
10.30 Close down

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.44 Weather Report9. 0 Especially for Women (Patricia
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9.30 Stars of Variety e
b Modern Romances
P| Shopping for the Easter Bride
True Confessions

10. 0

10.30 A Place of Honour
10.45
11. 0 Close down

6. Op.
6.25
6.45
7. 0
7.15
7.30
7.458.9
8.30
9. 4
lins)
mail

Topical TunesWeather Report and Town TopicsBooks to Read
Sing a Happy Song
Capering KeysLet’s Logk Back
Solo and Ynet
Toreh of Freedom
Band Music
Glynne Adams,
, Winifred Stiles
Moffett (cello)

Elsa Jensen (vio-
(viola), and Val-

MoeranString Quartet in A Minor
(NZBS)qiAir Power9.30 Taik: in Malaya, byWilliam Courtenay (NZBS)

9.42 Reginald Kell (clarinet)10. 0 Devil’s Holiday10.39 Close down

| 2XN 1340 ke. 224 m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session7.30 District Weather Forecast
3% 0 Between Ourselves: Feminine| Topics
9.39 Miniature Celebrity Concert10. 0 Dratha of Medicine10.15 Gordon MacRae (vocal)10.30 A Place of Honour
10.45 Geraldo and his Orchestra11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
6.45 Graham Godbeer (vocal)7:O Twenty-six Hours
7.39 The Golden Bay Half-Hour
7.45 Junior Naturalists3. 0 Out of the Silence
8.30 some of the Latest
8.40 Can the Piano Sing? Herbert Kin-
sey discusses the 1955 sylabus for theAssociated Board. Examinations, withpiano illustrations by Olive Bloom

(NZBS)9.4 Play: Prize Novel, adapted byCynthia Pughe from Mary Grew’s trans-lation of the play by Edouard Bourdet
(NZBS)

10.30 Close down

SyA CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
7.58a.m, Canterbury Weather Forecast9.30 Leroy Anderson’s Concert Orches-tra
9.45 Fred Waring’s Pennsylvanians10. 0 Music While You Work10.30 Devotional Service10.45 For the Pianist
11. 0 Mainly for Women: Town Topics;Miss Susie Slagte’s
11.30 Morning Concert(For details, see 2YC)
12.20 p.m. Country Session
12.33 Cricket: Commentaries throughoutthe afternoon on the match England v.N:Z,
1.27 Canterbury Weather Forecast2. 0 Mainly for Women: Wellington |Newsletter, from Patricia Burns; HomeScience: Tomatoes are Tops2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC
4. 0 Sonzs from By the Light of theSilvery. Moon
4.418 Knight Barnett (organ)4.30 Variety
5.45 The Associated Board ExaminationSyllabus for 1955 (for details, see 2YA)
. Light Musie
Our Garden ExpertPopular SingersWoolston Brass Band conducted byT. J. Kirk-Burnnand
(Studio)

8.15 Concert Orchestrations of ColePorter’s Music
8.3 Bereft of Light (for details, see2YA)
9.15 Bow and. Keyboard
9.30 Play: He Who Laughs Last, adaptedby Hl. Oldtield Box from Gerald Kersh’sstory Fairy Gold (NZBS)10.35 Late Night Variety11.20 Close down
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5. Op.m. Convert Pieces
5.15 Children’s Session: Uncle Ran;20,000 Leagues Under the Sea
6. O Dinner Music
7. 0 Edwin Fiseher (piano) :

Moments Musicaux, Op. 94 Schubert

—

7.24 Heinrich Schlusnus (baritone)
Songs by Brahms |7.39 The Saxon State Orchestra
Tone Poem: Don Juan R, Strauss
7.55 The World of the Greeks: TheWorld of the Iliad, by Professor E. M.Blaiklock (NZBS)
8.18 The Zimbler Sinfonietta
Symphonies in B Flat and D Minor

Boyce
8.30 EDNA BOYD-WILSON'- (mezzo-
soprano)
Shakespearian Songs;
Where the Bee Sucks (The Tempest)

ArneAirs Sung by Ophelia (Hamlet), Trad.Under the Greenwood Tree (As YouLike It) Arne
Oh! Willow, Willow, Willow (Des-demona’s Song in Othello)It Was a Lover and his Lass (As YouLike It)

(Studio)
8.45 The International String QuartetFour-Part Fantasias, Nos. 7, 8 and 9

Purceil-Warlock
8.54 Elizabeth Goble (harpsichord andvirginal)
Music by Bull and Byrd

9. 2 The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Concerto Grosso in G, Op. 6, No, 1

Handel
9.15 BSC Religious Service(For details, see 2YC)
10. 0 The Cincinnati Svmphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 2 in C Minor (Little
Russian) Tchaikovski

10.32 The Copenhagen Wind QuintetVariations on a Free Theme for Wind
Quintet Bozza

10.47 The Berlin City Orchestra
Overture in G Minor Bruckner

411. 0 Close down
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7. Oa.m. Breakfast Melodies
8. 0 Good Morning, Ladies (Doris Kay)
9.30 Topical Tunes10.0 A Smile and a Song10.15 towan Lodge10.30 The Double Life of Michael Chance
(final broadcast)
10.45 The Golden Fool
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
6.15 A Handful of Stars
6.30 Golden Melodies
6.45 Vocal Interlude
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 The Cat Scratches (final broadcast)
7.45 Sweet Harmony
8. 2 »Play: The Nosebag, by Louis Mac-
Neice (NZBS)
9. 3 Slightly Classical
9.35 Educating Archie (BBC)
10. & Time for Dancing
10.30 Close down

3Y1,
45 a.m. Morning Star: Moura Lympany
O Devotional Service
818 Country Doctor
.30 Hospital Requests
W#
Women’s session: Home Science

-30 Morning Concert
. Op.m. Spanish ComposersSuite; Iberia Albeniz
Coneerto for Guitar and .Orchestra

edesco
3. 0 Music While You Work33) From Stage and Screen4.0 The Burtons of Banner Street
4.12 Voices in Harmony4.30 Sandy MacPherson (organ)4.45 Hawaii Calls
5. 0 Harmonica Harmonies
5.15 Children’s session: Once Upon aTime; Junior Naturalists
5.45 The Associgted Board’ ExaminationSyllabus for 1955 (for details see 2YA)6. 0. The Old Firm
7.15 West Coast News Review (NZBS)7.30 JEFFERSON ROSE (baritone)Come Back to Sorrento de Curtis
For You Alone Geeh!
Dark Haired Marie Lozanne
You Are My Heart’s Delight Lehar(Studio)8. 0 BBC Bandstand

8.30 Richard Crean’s Orchestra and Ada
Alsop (soprano)9.3) Highlights from Opera10. 0 Old Time and Folk Dances
10.30 Close down
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9.30a.m. Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 The Stavemasters to Entertain11, 0 Variety11.30 Cricket: Commentaries throughoutthe day on the Match England v N.Z:,from Carisbrook :

5.30 p.m. Tea Table Tunes5.45 cr the Piano Sing? (For details,see 2YA)
7.16 Under the N.Z. Red Ensign: North-ern Steam, a talk by Jim Henderson

(NZBS)
7.30 St. Kiida Municipal Band, conducted
by K. G. Simith (Studig)8.15 The Cincinnati Summer OperaOrchestra
8.30 Bereft of Light (for details, see2YA)
9.25 Professional Boxing: W. Leckie(Dunedin) v 0. Smith (Qpunake) (fromthe Town Hall)10. 0 Art van Damme Quintet10.30 Barbura Carroll’s Trio10.45 Mel Powell’s Septet
11.20 Close down

WU
scpgetap10.45 awus. iuiperiai Lover

11. 0 Topics for Women: Home scienceTalk--Tomatves are Tops; Things forChildren To’ bo, by Eleanor Bolster11.30 Morning Concert :(For details see2. O p.m. Wtagu Hospital Requests3.30 ~Classical Hour ‘

Twelve Variations for Piano, Je SuisLindol, K.354 Mozart
symphony No. 6 in F, Op, 68 (Pas-toral) Beethoven
4.30 something Old, Something New5.15 Children’s Session: Wilhemina and
the Kittens; Hereward the Wake6. 5 Dinner Music :

7. 0 Alfredo Campoli, (violin) and
George Malcolm (harpsichord) 3Sonata No. 6 in E, Op.-1, No.

Handel7.9 Renzo Sabatini (viola d’amore)with the London Chamber OrchestraConcerto in A Minor, Op. 25, No. 2
Vivaldi

7.21 Paul Badura-Skoda and _ KeineGianoli (pianos) with the Vienna State
Opera Orchestra :

Concerto in F, K.242 Mozart
7.46 Problems of the Commonwealth:The World and the Commonwealth, by
R. M, Hutton-Potts, Editor of the South-land Daily News (NZBS)
8. 0 The Vienna Philharmonic OrchestraOverture: Egmont, Op. 8&4
Symphony No. 4 in B Flat, Op. 60Beethoven
Songs on the Death of Infants MahlerSoloist; Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)9.15 BBC Religious Service
(For details see 2YC) .10. 0 Kathleen Long (piano)Suite: Le Tombeau de Couperin Ravel10.22 Suzanne Danco (soprano)Ariettes Oubliees Debussy10.36 Petru Monelau and Jules Joubert(violins), Louis Reisacher (viola) andFritz Moser (cello)

Quartet Binet
411. 0 Close down

YI. ANYERCARGILL,
9.30 am. John Hendrik (tenor)
9.45 At the Console10. O Pevotional Service
10.18 The Burtons Of Banner Street
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: The Final Year
11.30 Morning Concert
2. Op.m. A Tale of Hollywood
2.16 Chamber Music
Violin Sonata in G, Op. 96, No. 10

Beethoven
3. 0 The David Rose Orchestra3.15 Songs Of Mav Brahe3.30 Hospital Session
4. 0 The Victor Young Programme4.30° Johnny Wade’s Hawaiians
4.45 From the Films5.15 Children’s Session; Mission for
Oliver (NZBS)
5.45 The Associated Board Examination
Syllabus for 1955 (for details see 2YA)6.5 Dad and Dave
7. 0 Port Chronicle
7.15 Gardening Talk (G. A. R. Petrie)
7.30 The Stars are Singing: Popular
songs with Jean McPherson (NZBS)
7.45 Picture Page8.15 Hill Billy Corner, with the South-
ern Ramblers. (Studio)
8.30 Variety Randbox (BBC)9.30 The Adventures of P.C. 49 (BBC)10. 0 Pance Music
11.20 Close down


